

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 58

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Vehicle Dealers" and substitute "Licensing of Businesses and Occupations"; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 3 down through "circumstances" in line 5 and substitute "providing an exception to a provision of law requiring certain individuals and businesses licensed by the Motor Vehicle Administration to conduct the licensed activity only from a fixed location"; in line 6, strike "salespersons" and substitute "salesmen"; in line 7, after "annually;" insert "establishing that a dealer's bond covers certain locations under certain circumstances;"; and in line 8, strike the second "dealerships" and substitute "business and occupational licenses".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 4, 9, 13, and 27, and on page 4, in line 2, in each instance, strike the brackets.

On page 3, in lines 4, 9, 13, and 27, and on page 4, in line 2, in each instance, strike "SALESPERSON".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 6, strike "FRANCHISE"; in line 7, strike "FRANCHISE" and substitute "DEALER LOCATION"; after line 7, insert:

"(2) A DISPLAY OR EXHIBIT OF VEHICLES PROVIDED BY A VEHICLE MANUFACTURER IS NOT A VEHICLE SHOW UNDER THIS SECTION IF BUYERS' ORDERS ARE NOT EXECUTED AND DEPOSITS ARE NOT ACCEPTED.";

and in line 8, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 8, after “(a)” insert “(1)”; and after line 11, insert:

“(2) THE BOND SHALL BE FOR THE APPLICANT’S PRIMARY LOCATION AND ALL SUPPLEMENTAL LOCATIONS IF ALL OF THE LOCATIONS ARE LICENSED UNDER THE SAME DEALER BUSINESS LICENSE NUMBER.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, in lines 28 and 29, in each instance, strike “10,000” and substitute “2,500”.